PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mallinckrodt Inc.	10/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Zurich
Street Address:	Ramistrasse 71
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09913788	
Application Number:	10707994	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)654-3156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-654-3016

Email: tammy.ginn@tycohealthcare.com

Correspondent Name: Tammy A. Ginn

Address Line 1: 675 McDonnell Boulevard

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 5840

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tammy A. Ginn

Total Attachments: 3

source=1292 WO US and 1292.1 US#page1.tif source=1292 WO US and 1292.1 US#page2.tif source=1292 WO US and 1292.1 US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0460

500009849

0000

08\$ HO≡

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having its principal office and place of business at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, P.O. Box 5840, St. Louis, Missouri 63134 is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the listed patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, University of Zurich, a University organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with its principal office and place of business at Ramistrasse 71, CH-8006, Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the inventions, patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A including any patents that may issue based on the pending applications; and

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to said Assignee, Assignor's entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions and in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, including any patents that may issue therefore and including any and all continuations, divisionals and reissues, together with the right to file and obtain foreign patents and applications therefor, all of said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; and the same to include any and all past and present rights and powers,

STLD01-1104434-1 1

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0461 under statutory and common law, including the right to sue others for infringement and collect damages, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind and nature pertaining to said inventions, patents and patent applications.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on any of said patent applications, including any foreign patent applications, to said Assignee for its sole use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

- Ke	Mallinckrodt, Inc	
Name:	Kenneth D. Goetz	<u> </u>
Title:	Assistant Secretary	
Date:	19 Oct 04	
STATI	E OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF) 55.

On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Kenneth</u> <u>D</u>. <u>Goetz</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Uugele J. Comad Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL"
Angela J. Conrad, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 1/9/2007

STLD01-1104434-1

2

SCHEDULE A

PATENT

APPLICATION SERIAL

FILE DATE

NUMBER

09/913,788

August 15, 2001

10/707,994

January 30, 2004

STLD01-1104434-1 3

RECORDED: 10/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0463